	526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-6528	FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES
FILING & SEARCH		OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)
SERVICES		749400
1		
		200002948362 -08/03/9901001023
CORPORATION NAM	E(S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER	(S) (if known): *****337.'50 ****337.5
Hopcol	Mayer Food S	ervice LLC
	0	
Walk In	Pick Up Time	Certified Copy
Walk in Mail Out	Pick Up Time	Certified Copy
Mail Out	RUSH	Certificate of Status
Maii Out		Certificate of Status
Mail Out	RUSH	Certificate of Status
Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy	RUSH Amendment	Certificate of Status
Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy	RUSH Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of Status
Maii Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FILINGS	RUSH Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director	Certificate of Status
Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy Profit NcnProfit Umited Liability Domestication	RUSH AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawat	Certificate of Status Certificate of Geed Standing ARTICLES ON
Mail Out Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy Profit Profit NonProfit United Liability Domestication Other	RUSH Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status Certificate of Geed Standing ARTICLES ONLYFT ALL CHARTER Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH
Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy Profit NcnProfit Umited Liability Other	RUSH Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawa! Merger	Certificate of Status Certificate of Geed Standing ARTICLES ONLYFT ALL CHARTER OCS Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH CORP SEARCH

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR HOPCO/MAYER FOOD SERVICE, L.L.C.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

HOPCO/MAYER Food Service, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

3444 Memorial Highway, Tampa, Florida 33607

ARTICLE III Duration

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name and address of the managing member are:

Advantage/Mayer, Inc. 3444 Memorial Highway Tampa, Florida 33607

ARTICLE V Admission of Additional Members

No person may be admitted as a member unless each member consents in writing to the admission of the additional member.

ARTICLE VI Members Rights to Continue Business

The remaining members of the Limited Liability Company shall have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE VII Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

The undersigned authorized representative of the member of HOPCO/MAYER Food Service, L.L.C. certifies:

- 1) the above named Limited Liability Company has at least one member;
- 2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member is \$1,000.00; and
- 3) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the member is \$1,000.00.

ADVANTAGE/MAYER, INC.

Bv:

Robert B. Erger Secretary

FILED 99 AUG -3 PH12: 53 SECRETARY JF 31:21:53

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 or 608.507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is HOPCO/MAYER Food Service, L.L.C.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office are:

Robert B. Erger 3444 Memorial Highway Tampa, Florida 33607

ADVANTAGE/MAYER, INC.

By: Robert B. Erger

Secretary

Date: July 23, 1999

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

m

S. S.

Robert B. Erger / Registered Agent Date: July <u>AJ</u>, 1999